.
‘.
‘- -
-
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES SECTION 332-851-102
Plant Series Issue I, June 1934
AT&TCo Standard
LINE BALANCE NETWORK DATA

RECOM-
MENDED
TYPE CODE
NETWORK NO.
Nonprecision Basic, Coil Rack 13-E
(’ ii 66 6< << 13-F
66 6< 66 <6 66 13-G
6< dd 66
L~w Fre~~ency Corrector, Coil Rack ~%~
Nonprecision Basic, Coil Rack 13-B
Low Frequency Corrector, Coil Rack 24-A
Nonprecision Basic, Coil Rack 13-R*
Low Frequency Corrector, Coil Rack 21-A*
GAUGE LOADING CIRCUIT
10 AVVG K-200-S Side
10 AWG K-130-P Phantom
14 AWG H-245-S Side
Small Gauge H-245-S Side
16 or 19 AWG H-245-S “
Small Gauge H-155-P Phantom
16 or 19 AWG H-155-P “
16 or 19 AWG H-174-S Side
19 AWG* R-174-S Side
16 or 19 AWG H-106-P Phantom
19 AWG*** H-106-P “
All Gauges M-174-S Side
All Gauges M-106-P Phantom
J 19 AWG M-174-S Side
13 AWG H-28-S Side
13 AWG H-16-P Phantom
16 AWG H-28-S Side
16 AWG H-16-P Phantom
19 AWG H-28-S Side
19 AWG H-16-P Phantom
REMARKS
Noncotton-bound
<6 66 d<
<6 66 66
Used with 13-L
W-2011 0.2
w-2o12 0.2
cable
46
<6
W-2013 0.2 —
— 0.2
— —
W-2008 0.2
— —
—
Used with No. 13-B
— 0.2 104-A or
104-B”* (X)
— — —**
Nonprecision Basic, Coil Rack 13-T*** 0.2 —
Low Frequency Corrector, Coil Rack 22-A* ** ❑ — — Used with No. 13-T
13-M 0.2 —
13-N 0.2 ——
W-201413-H 0.2 — Noncotton-bound cable
Precision, (X)
66 66
106-A
106-D
0.16 —
0.17 —
—
—
106-B
106-E
0.16 —
0.17 —
—
—